
Competitor Location Points

Bridget Stephens Elizabeth Park (SA) 74

Coralie Lofts Beaufort (VIC) -

Darren Pattie Wendouree (VIC) -

David Vine Newcomb (VIC) -

John Leckie Newport (VIC) 73

John Merret Newport (VIC) -

Linda Youngson St Arnaud (VIC) -

Paul Kors Ballarat (VIC) -

Paul Paffen Traralgon (VIC) 72

Peter Brown Blacktown (NSW) 79

Stephen Morgan Ballarat (VIC) -

Competitor Location Points

D. Taylor Creswick (VIC) -

Ken Bradley Blacktown (NSW) 74

Mark Howcroft Blacktown (NSW) 76

Wendy White Waubra (VIC) 65

Competitor Location Points

Bridget Stephens Elizabeth Park (SA) 79

Ken Bradley Blacktown (NSW) 78

Mark Howcroft Blacktown (NSW) 78

Peter Brown Blacktown (NSW) 81

1972 Australian Brass Band Championships

Section 1: School Section Bb Cornet Solo

Section 2: School Section Any Instrument (Excluding Bb Cornet)

Section 3: School Section Champion of Champions



Competitor Location Points

Bridget Stephens Elizabeth Park (SA) -

Christopher Skepper Belmont (VIC) -

Colin Boyle Blackburn (VIC) 82

Craig Bodey Ballarat (VIC) -

David Baillie Macleod (VIC) -

Frank Dyer Creswick (VIC) -

Geoffrey Hurman St Marys (NSW) -

Gilbert Moore Macleod (VIC) -

Gregory Carr Burnie (TAS) 81

John Stennett Frankston (VIC) -

John Tullock Newport (VIC) -

Linda Youngson St Arnaud (VIC) -

Mathew Daniels Macleod (VIC) -

Paul Kors Ballarat (VIC) -

Peter Brown Blacktown (NSW) 78

Robert Oldaker Ballarat (VIC) -

Ross Day Beaufort (VIC) -

Shane Donohue Ballarat (VIC) 79

1972 Australian Brass Band Championships

Section 4: Juvenile Section Bb Cornet Solo



Competitor Location Points

Brian Marsh Macleod (VIC) -

C. Grosse Creswick (VIC) -

Christopher Nolan Ballarat (VIC) -

David Hughes Collingwood (VIC) -

Eric Keable Sebastopol (VIC) 74

Glenn Currie Blacktown (NSW) -

Helen Boyle Surrey Hills (VIC) 76

Ken Bradley Blacktown (NSW) 73

Mark Howcroft Blacktown (NSW) 72

Michael Jenkins Collingwood (VIC) -

Patrick Russell Ballarat (VIC) -

Peter Whish-Wilson Smithton (TAS) -

Richard Teychenne Traralgon (VIC) -

Robert Grey Ballarat (VIC) -

Steven Ford Brunswick (VIC) -

Tylina Anthony Macleod (VIC) -

Warren Jensen Newport (VIC) -

Competitor Location Points

Colin Boyle Blackburn (VIC) 82

Eric Keable Sebastopol (VIC) 81

Gregory Carr Burnie (TAS) 88

Helen Boyle Surrey Hills (VIC) 81

1972 Australian Brass Band Championships

Section 5: Juvenile Section Any Instrument (Excluding Bb Cornet)

Section 6: Juvenile Section Champion of Champions



Competitor Location Points

Andrew Manolopoulos Ballarat (VIC) -

Bridget Stephens Elizabeth Park (SA) -

Bruce Cannon Ballarat (VIC) -

Christopher Skepper Belmont (VIC) -

Craig Bodey Ballarat (VIC) -

Gregory Carr Burnie (TAS) 81

Michael Chuck Ballarat (VIC) -

Paul Plunkett Drouin (VIC) 86

Peter Howcroft Blacktown (NSW) 84

Robert Oldaker Ballarat (VIC) -

Ross Bradley Blacktown (NSW) -

Shane Donohue Ballarat (VIC) 79

Tony Driscoll Hamilton (VIC) -

1972 Australian Brass Band Championships

Section 7: Junior Bb Cornet



Competitor Location Points

Adrian Fitzpatrick Ballarat (VIC) -

Andrew Ross Creswick (VIC) -

Bradley Penno Eaglehawk (VIC) -

Bridget Stephens Elizabeth Park (SA) -

David Vinegrad Wendouree (VIC) 83

Denis Prouse Ulverstone (TAS) -

Francis Clare Ulverstone (TAS) 77

Glenn Currie Blacktown (NSW) -

Jenny Plunkett Drouin (VIC) 81

John Calder Sunshine (VIC) -

Ken Bradley Blacktown (NSW) -

Ken Marsh Macleod (VIC) -

Malcolm Thompson Sefton (NSW) -

Mark Howcroft Blacktown (NSW) 78

Michael Edwards Laverton (VIC) -

Peter Whish-Wilson Smithton (TAS) -

R. Deppler Creswick (VIC) -

R. Prendergast Creswick (VIC) -

Ray Akes Blacktown (NSW) -

Robert Grey Ballarat (VIC) -

Tony Driscoll Hamilton (VIC) -

Trevor Adams Ballarat (VIC) -

Competitor Location Points

Ernest Webb Newport (VIC) -

Fred Clark Heidelberg (VIC) -

Hector Muller Toowoomba (QLD) -

James Gardiner Dingley (VIC) 75

Norman Burnett Oatley (NSW) 92

Norman Newey Ballarat (VIC) -

Perry Axford Malvern (VIC) 87

Sidney K. Leaney Sydney (NSW) -

1972 Australian Brass Band Championships

Section 8: Junior Any Instrument (Excluding Bb Cornet)

Section 2: Open Eb Soprano Cornet



Competitor Location Points

Arthur J. Withers Glen Waverley (VIC) 96

Brian Lane Mosman (NSW) -

Bridget Stephens Elizabeth Park (SA) -

Chris Lusted Ulverstone (TAS) -

Christopher Skepper Belmont (VIC) -

Cliff Reese St Marys (NSW) 94

David Dickie Wantirna (VIC) -

David Vine Newcomb (VIC) -

Geoffrey Smith Ballarat (VIC) -

George Manktelow Corio (VIC) -

Graeme Lee Ulverstone (TAS) -

Ian Stenning Yagoona (NSW) -

John Grey Ballarat (VIC) -

Keith A. Bulman Moorabbin (VIC) -

Max Lee Clayton (VIC) -

Paul Cerezo Balwyn (VIC) -

Paul Plunkett Drouin (VIC) 91

Peter Howcroft Blacktown (NSW) -

Peter Johns Mosman (NSW) -

Robert (Jack) McKimm Newport (VIC) -

Robert Sims Newport (VIC) 90

Rodney Lowe Newport (VIC) -

Roger Arnall Heidelberg (VIC) -

1972 Australian Brass Band Championships

Section 1: Open Bb Cornet



Competitor Location Points

Alan (Mick) McKimm Newport (VIC) 82

David Bradburn St Marys (NSW) 84

Hugh Davies Ivanhoe (VIC) -

Jack Butcher Clayton (VIC) 86

Michael Edwards Laverton (VIC) -

Philip F. Boileau Baulkham Hills (NSW) -

Ross Bradley Blacktown (NSW) -

Walter Matthews Wangaratta (VIC) 88

Competitor Location Points

B. Williams Heidelberg (VIC) 84

Doug J. Trottman Newport (VIC) 93

Ernest Hemingway St Marys (NSW) -

Francis Clare Ulverstone (TAS) 82

Graeme James Ballarat (VIC) -

Phillip Banfield Ulverstone (TAS) -

Victor Underwood Wentworthville (NSW) 86

Warren Roberts Ballarat (VIC) -

Competitor Location Points

Claude Scanlan Newport (VIC) 90

Frederick Lenne Heidelberg (VIC) 83

Herbert L. Rasmussen Maryborough (VIC) 81

Jack Grumley Nowra (NSW) 91

Peter Stenning Greystanes (NSW) -

1972 Australian Brass Band Championships

Section 4: Open Flugel Horn

Section 3: Open Eb Tenor Horn

Section 5: Open Baritone



Competitor Location Points

Edward Bryant Blacktown (NSW) 89

Graham Woods Sunshine (VIC) -

Ken Cossens Springvale (VIC) -

P. Hinchcliffe Sunshine (VIC) -

Philip Dawson Bentleigh (VIC) -

Vincent Fernleigh Traralgon (VIC) -

Wayne Bowden Elwood (VIC) 87

William M. Wheatley Heidelberg (VIC) -

Competitor Location Points

Andrew Ross Creswick (VIC) 88

Bruce Rule Ulverstone (TAS) 89

Eric Vine Newcomb (VIC) -

Jack Kelly Heidelberg (VIC) -

Mervyn Preusker Moorabbin (VIC) 93

Peter Howcroft Blacktown (NSW) -

R. Hurley Heidelberg (VIC) 90

Roger Hargreaves Wahroonga (NSW) -

Ross Bradley Blacktown (NSW) -

Syd O'Brien Moorabbin (VIC) -

1972 Australian Brass Band Championships

Section 6: Open Euphonium

Section 7: Open Tenor Trombone



Competitor Location Points

Albert Hathaway Newport (VIC) 89

Bruce Grey Ballarat (VIC) -

David Vinegrad Wendouree (VIC) -

Dennis Torney Beaufort (VIC) -

John Calder Sunshine (VIC) -

John Urban Caulfield (VIC) -

Laurie Lavelle Newport (VIC) -

Malcolm Thompson Sefton (NSW) 83

Peter Whish-Wilson Smithton (TAS) -

Peter Williams St Marys (NSW) 87

Phillip Avent Brunswick (VIC) 85

Ray Akes Blacktown (NSW) -

Robert J. Tring St Marys (NSW) -

Shon Walker St Marys (NSW) -

Susan Bradley Bundoora (VIC) -

Competitor Location Points

Allan Gallagher St Marys (NSW) -

John A. Bertram Bowen (QLD) 82

John Winkel Devonport (TAS) -

Melwyn H. Neilsen Maryborough (QLD) 87

Ray Gallagher St Marys (NSW) 89

Raymond Jukes Clayton (VIC) -

1972 Australian Brass Band Championships

Section 8: Open EEb Bass

Section 9: Open BBb Bass



Competitor Location Points

Albert Hathaway Newport (VIC) -

Andrew Ross Creswick (VIC) -

Arthur J. Withers Glen Waverley (VIC) 92

Bruce Rule Ulverstone (TAS) -

Chris Ducardus Creswick (VIC) -

Chris Lusted Ulverstone (TAS) -

Claude Scanlan Newport (VIC) -

Cliff Reese St Marys (NSW) -

David Bradburn St Marys (NSW) -

David Dickie Wantirna (VIC) -

David Vinegrad Wendouree (VIC) -

Doug J. Trottman Newport (VIC) 91

Edward Bryant Blacktown (NSW) -

Ernest Hemingway St Marys (NSW) -

Francis Clare Ulverstone (TAS) -

Frank Rollard Ballarat (VIC) -

Frederick Lenne Heidelberg (VIC) -

Geoffrey Smith Ballarat (VIC) 94

Graeme Lee Ulverstone (TAS) -

Gregory Carr Burnie (TAS) -

Hector Muller Toowoomba (QLD) -

Herbert L. Rasmussen Maryborough (VIC) -

Jack Grumley Nowra (NSW) -

Jack Kelly Heidelberg (VIC) -

John A. Bertram Bowen (QLD) -

John Grey Ballarat (VIC) -

John Winkel Devonport (TAS) -

Ken Cossens Springvale (VIC) -

Melwyn H. Neilsen Maryborough (QLD) -

Mervyn Preusker Moorabbin (VIC) -

Peter Howcroft Blacktown (NSW) -

Philip F. Boileau Baulkham Hills (NSW) -

Phillip Banfield Ulverstone (TAS) -

R. Hurley Heidelberg (VIC) -

Ray Akes Blacktown (NSW) -

1972 Australian Brass Band Championships

Section 10: Sacred Solo (For Any Instrument)



Competitor Location Points

Ray Gallagher St Marys (NSW) -

Robert (Jack) McKimm Newport (VIC) -

Robert Grey Ballarat (VIC) -

Robert J. Tring St Marys (NSW) -

Robert Oldaker Ballarat (VIC) -

Robert Sims Newport (VIC) -

Rodney Lowe Newport (VIC) -

Roger Hargreaves Wahroonga (NSW) -

Ross Bradley Blacktown (NSW) -

Sidney K. Leaney Sydney (NSW) -

Syd O'Brien Moorabbin (VIC) -

Victor Blampied San Mateo (USA) -

Victor Underwood Wentworthville (NSW) -

Wayne Bowden Elwood (VIC) -

Competitor Location Points

Albert Hathaway Newport (VIC) -

Andrew Ross Creswick (VIC) -

Bruce Rule Ulverstone (TAS) -

Chris Lusted Ulverstone (TAS) -

Christopher Skepper Belmont (VIC) -

Cliff Reese St Marys (NSW) 94

David Dickie Wantirna (VIC) -

Doug J. Trottman Newport (VIC) 92

Edward Bryant Blacktown (NSW) -

Francis Clare Ulverstone (TAS) -

Frank Rollard Ballarat (VIC) -

Frederick Lenne Heidelberg (VIC) -

George Manktelow Corio (VIC) -

Graeme Lee Ulverstone (TAS) -

Gregory Carr Burnie (TAS) 91

Hector Muller Toowoomba (QLD) -

1972 Australian Brass Band Championships

Section 10: Sacred Solo (For Any Instrument) (Continued)

Section 11: The "Percy Code" Solo (For Any Instrument)



Competitor Location Points

Herbert L. Rasmussen Maryborough (VIC) -

Jack Grumley Nowra (NSW) -

Jack Kelly Heidelberg (VIC) -

John A. Bertram Bowen (QLD) -

John Winkel Devonport (TAS) -

Keith A. Bulman Moorabbin (VIC) -

Ken Cossens Springvale (VIC) -

Mervyn Preusker Moorabbin (VIC) -

Paul Cerezo Balwyn (VIC) -

Peter Howcroft Blacktown (NSW) 91

Peter Williams Sefton (NSW) -

Phillip Banfield Ulverstone (TAS) -

R. Hurley Heidelberg (VIC) -

Ray Akes Blacktown (NSW) -

Ray Gallagher St Marys (NSW) -

Robert (Jack) McKimm Newport (VIC) -

Robert Oldaker Ballarat (VIC) -

Robert Sims Newport (VIC) 90

Rodney Lowe Newport (VIC) -

Roger Hargreaves Wahroonga (NSW) -

Syd O'Brien Moorabbin (VIC) -

Tony Driscoll Hamilton (VIC) -

Victor Underwood Wentworthville (NSW) -

Wayne Bowden Elwood (VIC) -

Competitor Location Points

George Manktelow Corio (VIC) 87

H. North Moorabbin (VIC) 81

Herbert L. Rasmussen Maryborough (VIC) 82

Richard Elder Mildura (VIC) 81

Robert (Jack) McKimm Newport (VIC) 84

Syd O'Brien Moorabbin (VIC) 81

1972 Australian Brass Band Championships

Section 11: The "Percy Code" Solo (For Any Instrument) (Continued)

Section 13: Veteran's Solo (For Any Instrument)



Competitor Location Points

Claude Scanlan & Doug J. Trottman Newport (VIC) 87

Frank Rollard & Andrew Ross Ballarat (VIC) -

Fred Clark & Roger Arnall Heidelberg (VIC) -

Graeme Lee & Chris Lusted Ulverstone (TAS) 89

Gregory Carr & Kevin Reid Burnie (TAS) -

Jack Kelly & Frederick Lenne Heidelberg (VIC) 85

Peter Howcroft & Ross Bradley Blacktown (NSW) 86

Peter Johns & Brian Lane Mosman (NSW) -

Philip Dawson & Gary Peters Bentleigh (VIC) -

R. Hurley & Bill Vandenberg Heidelberg (VIC) -

Robert (Jack) McKimm & Alan (Mick) McKimm Newport (VIC) -

Robert Oldaker & Michael Chuk Ballarat (VIC) -

Stewart Robins & Edward Heapy St Marys (NSW) -

Wayne Bowden & Graham Knights Clayton (VIC) -

Competitor Location Points

Ballarat Soldiers Memorial Band Ballarat (VIC) -

Footscray-Yarraville City Band No. 1 Newport (VIC) 72

Footscray-Yarraville City Band No. 2 Newport (VIC) -

Preston Municipal Band No. 1 Heidelberg (VIC) 76

Preston Municipal Band No. 2 Heidelberg (VIC) -

St Marys District Band No. 1 St Marys (NSW) 82

St Marys District Band No. 2 St Marys (NSW) 86

St Marys District Band No. 3 St Marys (NSW) -

Section 12: Open Duet (For Any Two Instruments)

1972 Australian Brass Band Championships

Section 15: Open Quartet (For Any Four Instruments)



Competitor Location Points

Footscray-Yarraville City Band No. 1 Newport (VIC) -

Footscray-Yarraville City Band No. 2 Newport (VIC) 81

Preston Municipal Band Heidelberg (VIC) 86

St Marys District Band St Marys (NSW) 82

Competitor Location Points

David Vinegrad Wendouree (VIC) 85

Jenny Plunkett Drouin (VIC) 82

Paul Plunkett Drouin (VIC) 91

Peter Howcroft Blacktown (NSW) 90

Competitor Location Points

Albert Hathaway Newport (VIC) -

Arthur J. Withers Glen Waverley (VIC) 98

Doug J. Trottman Newport (VIC) 94

Edward Bryant Blacktown (NSW) -

Jack Grumley Nowra (NSW) -

Mervyn Preusker Moorabbin (VIC) 96

Norman Burnett Oatley (NSW) 94

Ray Gallagher St Marys (NSW) -

Walter Matthews Wangaratta (VIC) -

1972 Australian Brass Band Championships

Section 16: Open Septet (For Any Seven Instruments)

Section 9: Junior Champion of Champions

Open Champion of Champions


